Reporting Overview 

In 2014, a total of one hundred forty-one (141) case numbers were assigned to incidents where 
force was used. As a result of multiple officers per case number, there were one hundred and 
ninety-seven (197) Use of Force reports submitted by individual Officers.    

The chart below indicates the years 2009 through 2014 Use of Force Reports and the year to year 
change. On average since 2008 there were 167 Use of Force Reports, averaging a year to year

[...]

The number of officers sustaining injuries has remained consistent over the past five years with a 
decrease of 2% between 2013 and 2014. 

OFFICER'S INJURED 

YEAR INJURIES PERCENTAGE 
2014 31 16% 

2013 40 18% 

2012 18 10% 
2011 30 15% 
2010 29 15% 

2009 31 17% 

Injuries to Suspects 

Of the one hundred ninety-eight (198) suspects involved in the use of force incidents, one 
hundred forty-seven (147) either had a visible injury or indicated they were injured.  
Departmental canine’s bites accounted for one (1) suspect injury. 

Summary of Use of Force Incidents 

The following information, along with supporting graphs, summarizes 2014 Use of Force